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Annual Report 2018

Monitoring the Application 
               of European Union Law

New late transposition infringement
cases opened in 2018

0

10

20

30

40

50

5

13

23 2123

0

10

20

30

40

50

13

20 19

16
13

 	Mobility and transport

 	Energy

 	Environment

 	Other (Health and Food 		
	 Safety; Internal Market, 		
	 Industry, Entrepreneurship and 	
	 SMEs; Justice, Consumers and 	
	 Gender Equality; etc.)

New infringement cases opened in 2018:
main policy areas

1. Number of infringement cases due to failure to implement an EU Directive into national law on time.
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Late transposition1 infringement cases 
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Relevant rulings of the European Courts:

More information: 
Staff working document of the European Commission - Annual Report 2018 ‘Monitoring the application of European Union Law’ (part III: 
Member States)

The Court held, amongst others, that Malta has failed to comply with the Birds Directive in 
adopting a certain derogation regime allowing the capture of seven species of wild birds2.

2. �  	Directive 2009/147/EC, Commission v Malta, C-557/15 and Court press release No 90/18.

https://ec.europa.eu/info/publications/annual-reports-monitoring-application-eu-law_en
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/eli/dir/2009/147/oj
http://curia.europa.eu/juris/liste.jsf?td=ALL&language=en&jur=C,T,F&num=c-557/15
https://curia.europa.eu/jcms/upload/docs/application/pdf/2018-06/cp180090en.pdf

